Team, Handicap, Handicapped

Place Team name

1 McElroy's Pro Shop 4
2 Athens Classic 1
3 Redbeard Pro Shop #1
4 Finger Tippers
5 Creating the Difference 2020
6 Spray and Pray Also
7 | Hope This Name Will Fit
8 Twisted
8 Guess Who

10 In DaZone

11 Xposive

12 HeadHunters

13 Rookies

14 God Give Us Strength

15 Next of Kin

16 Handicrapped

17 Country Strong

18 3 Guysand 2 Gals

19 Team #151

20 No Ten Pins

21 Livin on a Spare

22 Up and Coming

23 Washed Up House Hacks

24 Titan Up

25 Creating the Difference E Team

26 Dead Money

27 G H Hopppers

28 KeysB's

28 Hell to the Naw Naw

30 Happy Go Lucky

31 Team #150

32 The Transporters

33 B.S.D.

34 Ballistics

35 Too Legit to Quit

36 MBW 30-1

37 Miller Machine

38 Central Buses

38 Problem Solvers

40 StormNation

41 We're In Trouble

42 Firebirds

43 X-Men

Tennessee State USBC
Final Prize Listing

74th TN State USBC Open Championship

Sorted By Event, Division

Entry
442
397
193
318
272
278
352
342
408
260
257
367
325
396
371

93
319
74
151
135
139
121
335
233
276
303
168
85
128
142
150
115
302
344
236
422
206
64
126
9
421
6
199

Score
3,756
3,696
3,634
3,618
3,602
3,598
3,586
3,574
3,574
3,572
3,569
3,565
3,562
3,559
3,558
3,546
3,545
3,544
3,537
3,534
3,530
3,524
3,523
3,519
3,515
3,510
3,501
3,500
3,500
3,499
3,498
3,497
3,494
3,489
3,488
3,487
3,486
3,481
3,481
3,479
3,478
3,475
3473

Prize
$3,500.00
$2,000.00
$1,688.00
$1,445.00
$1,257.00
$1,108.00

$991.00
$861.50
$861.50
$766.00
$718.00
$678.00
$645.00
$617.00
$594.00
$573.00
$554.00
$537.00
$521.00
$508.00
$494.00
$481.00
$469.00
$456.00
$445.00
$434.00
$422.00
$404.50
$404.50
$389.00
$378.00
$367.00
$356.00
$344.00
$334.00
$323.00
$312.00
$295.50
$295.50
$280.00
$269.00
$258.00
$247.00

From

Savannah USBC

Athens USBC

Gr Highlands USBC

Gr Highlands USBC
Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC
Newport USBC

Middle Tennessee Area USBC
Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
Newport USBC
Cleveland-Bradley USBC
Middle Tennessee Area USBC
Athens USBC

Smoky Mountain USBC
Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
Gr Johnson City AreaUSBC
Lewisburg USBC

Kingsport USBC

Kingsport USBC

Heart of TN USBC

Gr ColumbiaUSBC

Heart of TN USBC
Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC
Athens USBC

Gr Johnson City AreaUSBC
Heart of TN USBC

Kingsport USBC

Lewisburg USBC

Kingsport USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC
Memphis Area USBC

Heart of TN USBC

Gr ColumbiaUSBC

Gr Highlands USBC

Gr Johnson City AreaUSBC
Heart of TN USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC

Gr ColumbiaUSBC

Memphis AreaUSBC

Smoky Mountain USBC

Final Prize Listing
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Tennessee State USBC
Final Prize Listing

74th TN State USBC Open Championship

Sorted By Event, Division

44 20 Bucksis 20 Bucks 258

45 Good Ole Boys 188

45 HEXPOL 226

47 LBB #6 290

48 OLO Mixers 356

49 Creating the Difference C Team 274

50 Soddy Daisy Strikers 368

51 McCorvey's Hixson #2 21

52 Pin Pushers 105
Total prizes awarded in this division: $30,620.00

Team, Scratch, Scratch
Place Team name Entry

1 Finger Tippers 318

2 Guess Who 408

3 Creating the Difference 2020 272

4 Country Strong 319

5 Spray and Pray Also 278

5 | Hope This Name Will Fit 352

7 Handicrapped 93

8 Washed Up House Hacks 335

8 Dead Money 303

10 StormNation 9
Total prizes awarded in thisdivision: $4,100.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $34,720.00

Doubles, Handicap, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry

1 Thompson, Andree M / Barnes, Kyle J 316

2 Bolton, Jeff / Thomas, Bobby D 34

3 Lankford, Robert D / Lankford, Hunter C 371

4 Andrews, DennisM / Russdll, David 256

5 Bivens, Brandon J/ Sedman, Tim 17

6 Huffman, William (Ryan) R/ Boom, Dennis R 41

7 Benford, William M / Washington, James P 233

8 Pickering, William P/ Pallitt, Doug 188

9 Buck, Nathan M / Kincaid, Chase 313

10 Knox, Nichelle L / Sisk, Lorie 249

11 Miller, Tommy / Sandberg, Scott A 397

12 Cobbs, Pete / Lannom, Chase A 123

13 Gray, Dwayne P/ Gray, Brandon N 86

14 Mitchell, Larry M, Jr / Ely, Seth E 427

15 Deluca, Todd A / Rothrauff, Richard W 271

15 Parlow, Tim F / Hayes, Doug P 315

3472
3471
3471
3,469
3,464
3,463
3,461
3,460
3,455

$236.00
$220.50
$220.50
$204.00
$193.00
$182.00
$172.00
$161.00
$150.00

Prize
$1,200.00
$650.00
$539.00
$450.00
$340.50
$340.50
$240.00
$144.50
$144.50
$51.00

Prize
$2,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,142.00

$888.00
$706.00
$575.00
$482.00
$415.00
$367.00
$331.00
$306.00
$287.00
$272.00
$262.00
$250.50
$250.50

Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
Oak Ridge USBC

Gr Dyersburg USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC
Middle Tennessee Area USBC
Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC
Middle Tennessee Area USBC

FErom

Gr Highlands USBC

Middle Tennessee Area USBC
Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC
Smoky Mountain USBC

Gr ColumbiaUSBC
Chattanooga Area USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC

Erom

Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
Gr Highlands USBC

Athens USBC

Tullahoma AreaUSBC
Chattanooga Area USBC
Middle Tennessee Area USBC
Heart of TN USBC

Oak Ridge USBC

Gr Highlands USBC

Middle Tennessee Area USBC
AthensUSBC

Heart of TN USBC

Gr Johnson City AreaUSBC
Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC

Final Prize Listing
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17
18
18
20
21
22
22
24
25
25
25
28
29
30
31
31
33
33
33

36
36
36

39
40
40
42

42
42
45
46
47
47
49
50
50
50
53
53
55
56
56
58
59
59
61
61
63
64
65

Tennessee State USBC
Final Prize Listing

74th TN State USBC Open Championship

Sorted By Event, Division

Bowers, David R / Monette, Joeseph J
VanDusen, James G / Laster, Scott O
Dillon, Gene F, Sr/ Dillon, Gene, Jr.
Dunn, Jimmy E / Wynne, Thomas D
Pulley, Benjamin T / Pulley, Teddy E
Hancock, Chelsea L / Gann, Brittany D
Cross, Chris A / Curtis, Mark A, Jr
Stallworth, Janice D / Stallworth, Daryle L
Goss, Michael / Wallace, Royce D
Raymond, Bobby / Richardson, Daniel (Danny) A
Shipley, Michael S/ Day, Jason H

Noyes, Gabi / Scoggins, Jayson D

Henry, Jinnie/ Millsaps, Derold

Berry, Jeff W / McClellan, James (Robbie) R, Jr
Carder, John T / Kommes, ChrisL

Smith, Shaffer / Mitchell, Tim

Cohen, Erin H / Putnam, J.D.

Lannom, Joe E, V / Brakefield, Mike C
Betts, Markus (Mookie) L / Benedict, Kenneth
(Ken) M

Hicks, Daniel L / Baldwin, Richard A
Lewis, Devon T/ York, Calvin T

West, Brian J/ Larew, Eric N

Patterson, Larry / Heater, William T
Goode, Lauren / Johnson, Royce L

Ellis, David A / Theuring, Robert T
Reagan, James K / Unterstein, Paul M
Geary, Patty M / Geary, Ryan B

Johnson, Tony / Mooneyham, Josh
Mastin, Levon E / Harris, Ricardo L
Short, James V / Hunter, Jonathan H
Garland, Richard D / Hamilton, Mike
Davis, Jeff / Partain, CharlieH

Beason, Tony R/ Beason, Kasey R
Westfall, Shannon N / Sellers, James A
Berish, Thomas, 111 / Butler, Jeff M
Massengale, Chris F / Wolcott, James (Jimmy) E
Fike, John / Langston, Joann

Mayer, Kenneth R, Jr / Bell, Michael E
Shelly, Stephen L / Matlock, Jeremy C
Waunderlin, Tyler J/ Gevedon, Guy B
Bergh, Larry C/ Adams, Robert E

White, Keith H / Adler, Steven

Hayes, Aaron D / Heron, Christopher L
Stewart, Stanley D / Stewart, Austin D
Gill, Judy A / Boxwell, Morgan A
Hoeldtke, Nicholas W / Davis, William P
Norman, CharlesH / Morris, Walter E
Ditto, TinaM / Taylor, Jeff H

Green, SheilaL / Cobbs, Gay F

87
134
364
317
442
325

17

39
102
200
302
297

115

75
120
288
351
405

115
217
288
168
293
432
205
285
342
169
208

79
204

34
151
314

17
291
386
401
150
287
303
314
369
191
422

51
228
124

1,440
1,438
1,438
1,437
1,435
1,429
1,429
1,427
1,426
1,426
1,426
1,424
1,423
1,419
1,418
1,418
1,417
1,417
1,417

1,414
1,414
1,414
1,412
1,411
1,411
1,410
1,410
1,410
1,407
1,404
1,403
1,403
1,401
1,400
1,400
1,400
1,397
1,397
1,395
1,392
1,392
1,391
1,387
1,387
1,386
1,386
1,385
1,383
1,382

$241.00
$235.50
$235.50
$230.00
$227.00
$222.50
$222.50
$219.00
$214.34
$214.33
$214.33
$209.00
$207.00
$204.00
$201.00
$201.00
$195.34
$195.33
$195.33

$188.34
$188.33
$188.33
$184.00
$180.50
$180.50
$174.66
$174.67
$174.67
$170.00
$168.00
$164.00
$164.00
$161.00
$156.34
$156.33
$156.33
$150.50
$150.50
$147.00
$144.00
$144.00
$140.00
$137.00
$137.00
$132.00
$132.00
$129.00
$126.00
$123.00

Gr Johnson City AreaUSBC
Kingsport USBC

Tullahoma Area USBC
Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
Savannah USBC
Cleveland-Bradley USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC
Middle Tennessee Area USBC
Smoky Mountain USBC

Heart of TN USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC
Kingsport USBC

Gr Johnson City AreaUSBC
Heart of TN USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC
Heart of TN USBC

Middle Tennessee Area USBC

Kingsport USBC

Cumberland County USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC
Athens USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC

Oak Ridge USBC

Gr Highlands USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC
Newport USBC

Middle Tennessee Area USBC
Gr Highlands USBC

Gr Johnson City AreaUSBC
Gr Highlands USBC

Gr Highlands USBC
Lewisburg USBC
Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC

Gr ColumbiaUSBC

Savannah USBC

Lewisburg USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC
Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
Middle Tennessee Area USBC
Cleveland-Bradley USBC

Gr ColumbiaUSBC

Heart of TN USBC

Gr Dyersburg USBC

Heart of TN USBC
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Mar 22, 2020 04:33 PM

Page 3 of 17



Tennessee State USBC
Final Prize Listing

74th TN State USBC Open Championship

Sorted By Event, Division

65 Bratton, Sam B / Davidson, Philip A 381 1,382 $123.00 Gr ColumbiaUSBC
67 Butler, Michael D / Rodriguez, Alvin 232 1,380 $118.50 Heart of TN USBC
67 Porter, Craig J/ Wade, Patrick E 438 1,380 $118.50 Oak Ridge USBC
69 Clark, Rick D / Frealy, Joshua C 225 1,378 $114.00 Gr Dyersburg USBC
69 Grabowski, Denise A / Grabowski, Michael 4 1,378 $114.00 Chattanooga Area USBC
71 Petty, Holly R/ Reynolds, Greg A 256 1,377 $110.00 TullahomaAreaUSBC
72 Y ounger, David B / Crane, Jonathan A 348 1,376 $107.00 ParisUSBC
72 Meath, Mathew W / Meath, William K 365 1,376 $107.00 Gr ColumbiaUSBC
74 Dillon, Jason R/ Dietz, Michael C 194 1,375 $104.00 Gr Highlands USBC
75 McClellan, Andrew R / McClellan, Matthew R 365 1,374 $101.00 Gr ColumbiaUSBC
76 Maxwell, Larry J/ Wright, Harold D 135 1,373 $95.50 Kingsport USBC
76 Hoallis, ChrisM / HENDRICKS, JUSTIN C 329 1,373 $95.50 Lewisburg USBC
76 Maddox, RIG / Trentle, Philip J 355 1,373 $95.50 Middle Tennessee Area USBC
76 Whaley, Jeffrey D, Jr / Whaley, Jeffrey D, Sr 33 1,373 $95.50 Gr Highlands USBC
80 Snyder, Kasey / Harper, Cee 161 1,372 $90.00 Heart of TN USBC
81 Lee, Kimisha/ Porter, Isaiah D 363 1,369 $88.00 Middle Tennessee Area USBC
82 Carie, Dominic C/ McWilliams, Kevin M 250 1,368 $85.00 Middle Tennessee Area USBC
83 King, Jared G / Banther, Derek M 371 1,367 $83.00 AthensUSBC
84 Armour, Nicole L / Sheets, Nick 76 1,366 $79.50 Gr Johnson City AreaUSBC
84 Petrey, TravisL / Walbolt, Alan M 101 1,366 $79.50 Smoky Mountain USBC
86 Renfro, Carin L / Renfro, Shaun G 137 1,365 $73.66 Kingsport USBC
86 Jones, Lakisha N / Porter, Issac D 363 1,365 $73.67 Middle Tennessee Area USBC
86 Perry, Johnny K / Simmons, Wiley, 111 413 1,365 $73.67 Mc MinnvilleUSBC
89 Y oung, Bryan / Fox, Floyd W 190 1,363 $67.00 Oak Ridge USBC
89 Martin, John E, Jr / Resha, James T 431 1,363 $67.00 Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
89 Cook, AliciaK / Surbrook, Scott L 45 1,363 $67.00 Gr ColumbiaUSBC
92 Howard, Steven E / Harris, Stephen 25 1,362 $62.00 Chattanooga Area USBC
93 Bates, Michael R/ Wells, Benjamin (Ben) F 158 1,360 $30.00 Heart of TN USBC
93 Hicks, TinaM / Jones, James M 36 1,360 $30.00 TullahomaAreaUSBC
Total prizes awarded in this division: $21,888.00
Doubles, Scratch, Scratch
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Thompson, Andree M / Barnes, Kyle J 316 1,508 $800.00 Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
2 Bivens, Brandon J/ Sedman, Tim 17 1,480 $450.00 Chattanooga Area USBC
3 Bolton, Jeff / Thomas, Bobby D 34 1,450 $338.00 Gr Highlands USBC
4 Dunn, Jimmy E / Wynne, Thomas D 317 1,437 $257.00 Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
5 Cross, Chris A / Curtis, Mark A, Jr 17 1,429 $200.00 Chattanooga Area USBC
6 Shipley, Michael S/ Day, Jason H 302 1,426 $157.00 Chattanooga Area USBC
7 Parlow, Tim F / Hayes, Doug P 315 1,422 $126.00 Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
8 Raymond, Bobby / Richardson, Daniel (Danny) A 200 1,418 $102.00 Heart of TN USBC
9 Betts, Markus (Mookie) L / Benedict, Kenneth 405 1,415 $85.00 Middle Tennessee Area USBC
(Ken) M
10 Berish, Thomas, 11 / Butler, Jeff M 314 1,400 $67.00 Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
10 Massengale, Chris F / Wolcott, James (Jimmy) E 17 1,400 $67.00 Chattanooga Area USBC
12 Cohen, Erin H / Putnam, J.D. 288 1,399 $53.00 Chattanooga Area USBC
13 Goss, Michael / Wallace, Royce D 102 1,394 $46.00 Smoky Mountain USBC
14 White, Keith H / Adler, Steven 303 1,391 $40.00 Chattanooga Area USBC
Final Prize Listing Mar 22,2020 04:33 PM Page 4 of 17



15
16
17
18

Hayes, Aaron D / Heron, Christopher L

Buck, Nathan M / Kincaid, Chase

Lannom, Joe E, V / Brakefield, Mike C
Hoeldtke, Nicholas W / Davis, William P

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Singles, Handicap, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Meath, Mathew W
2 Green, Chad E
3 Biache, Brian M
4 Wade, Patrick E
5 Pipes, Savyon M
6 MELTON, LEVI C
7 Pulley, Teddy E
8 Norrod, Dusty L
9 Grabowski, Denise A
9 Bolton, Jeff
11 Lannom, Chase A
12 Fike, John
13 Fontana, James A
14 Meath, William K
15 Berry, Jeff W
16 Duncan, Quontez R
17 Curtis, Mark A
18 O'Neal, Jonathan D
18 Martin, Bobbi
20 Long, YolandaC
20 Morris, Steve A
22 Johnson, Lonnie P
22 Bushey, Jacob T
22 Loyd, Adam J
25 Morris, Brenda J
25 Scantland, Briley
27 Marney, Michael R
28 Denby, David C
28 Ware, Jeff A
30 Hartley, Thomas M
31 Scoggins, Jayson D
32 Toth, Allen J
32 Millsaps, Derold
34 York, CavinT
35 Mclntire, Ray
36 Rood, Matthew S

Tennessee State USBC
Final Prize Listing
74th TN State USBC Open Championship
Sorted By Event, Division

314 1,387
313 1,368
351 1,367
422 1,365
$2,900.00
$24,788.00

Entry  Score
365 815
297 814
337 808
438 807
398 801
390 796
442 793
218 792
4 786
34 786
123 780
291 779
81 775
365 773
115 771
121 768
17 763
103 761
305 761
274 758
347 758
104 757
179 757
343 757
159 756
313 756
189 755
123 752
280 752
115 751
297 750
93 749
2 749
217 747
248 746
240 745

$35.00
$30.00
$26.00
$21.00

Prize
$1,500.00
$1,000.00

$863.00
$747.00
$650.00
$567.00
$498.00
$438.00
$367.50
$367.50
$311.00
$280.00
$255.00
$233.00
$215.00
$199.00
$186.00
$169.00
$169.00
$152.50
$152.50
$138.66
$138.67
$138.67
$128.50
$128.50
$124.00
$120.50
$120.50
$117.00
$115.00
$113.50
$113.50
$112.00
$110.00
$110.00

Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
Gr Highlands USBC

Heart of TN USBC

Gr ColumbiaUSBC

From

Gr ColumbiaUSBC
Chattanooga Area USBC

Gr ColumbiaUSBC

Oak Ridge USBC

Savannah USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC
Savannah USBC

Cumberland County USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC

Gr Highlands USBC

Heart of TN USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC

Gr Johnson City AreaUSBC
Gr ColumbiaUSBC

Kingsport USBC

Heart of TN USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC
Middle Tennessee Area USBC
Gr Highlands USBC
Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
Tullahoma AreaUSBC
Middle Tennessee Area USBC
Gr ColumbiaUSBC

Newport USBC

Heart of TN USBC

Gr Highlands USBC

Oak Ridge USBC

Heart of TN USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC
Kingsport USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC
Smoky Mountain USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC
Cumberland County USBC
Middle Tennessee Area USBC
Smoky Mountain USBC

Final Prize Listing

Mar 22, 2020 04:33 PM
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Tennessee State USBC
Final Prize Listing

74th TN State USBC Open Championship

Sorted By Event, Division

37 Crabtree, Kimberly B 221 744 $108.00 Mc MinnvilleUSBC
37 Johnson, Heather R 290 744 $108.00 Chattanooga Area USBC
39 Sheehy, Jeffrey L 98 743 $106.50 Smoky Mountain USBC
39 Newcomb, Marvin D 376 743 $106.50 Heart of TN USBC
41 Cheatham, Pamela G 179 742 $105.00 Gr ColumbiaUSBC
41 Scott, David M 139 742 $105.00 Kingsport USBC
43 Evans, Larry C 283 741 $104.00 Chattanooga Area USBC
44 Floyd, Jeri B 239 740 $103.50 Smoky Mountain USBC
44 Beaschler, Candice R 346 740 $103.50 MemphisAreaUSBC
46 Matlock, Jeremy C 401 739 $103.00 Savannah USBC
47 Heater, William T 168 738 $102.00 AthensUSBC
47 Matthews, Braden T 343 738 $102.00 Newport USBC
49 Fischer, Jacob E 432 737 $100.00 Oak Ridge USBC
49 Furr, Sheldon A 29 737 $100.00 Smoky Mountain USBC
51 Rogers, William D 181 735 $98.66 Smoky Mountain USBC
51 Dockery, Dalen T 311 735 $98.67 Gr Highlands USBC
51 Vaughn, Tracy A 251 735 $98.67 Middle Tennessee Area USBC
54 Sherrod, Bobby 59 734 $98.00 Middle Tennessee Area USBC
55 Patterson, Larry 168 733 $97.00 AthensUSBC
55 Pierotti, Shane (Beemer) C 345 733 $97.00 MemphisAreaUSBC
57 Ratledge, David C 387 732 $96.00 Cleveland-Bradley USBC
58 Hayes, Aaron D 314 731 $95.34 Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
58 Tate, Lindsey K 421 731 $95.33 Gr ColumbiaUSBC
58 Maxwell, Larry J 135 731 $95.33 Kingsport USBC
61 Smith, Dustin L 206 730 $93.50 Gr Highlands USBC
61 Warren, Tim 88 730 $93.50 TullahomaAreaUSBC
63 Nicholson, Lewis T 178 729 $91.80 Gr ColumbiaUSBC
63 Kazy, HannaR 271 729 $91.80 Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
63 Sparkman, John L 327 729 $91.80 Mc MinnvilleUSBC
63 King, Lawrence R 346 729 $91.80 Memphis AreaUSBC
63 Porter, Isaiah D 363 729 $91.80 Middle Tennessee Area USBC
68 Hartman, Lance A 86 728 $90.00 Gr Johnson City AreaUSBC
69 French, Michael 96 727 $89.00 Smoky Mountain USBC
69 Howell, Kelvin D 207 727 $89.00 Gr HighlandsUSBC
69 Kogelis, Susan P 270 727 $89.00 Middle Tennessee Area USBC
69 Crum, Vince T 390 727 $89.00 Chattanooga Area USBC
73 Petrey, TravisL 101 726 $86.00 Smoky Mountain USBC
73 Green, SheilaL 124 726 $86.00 Heart of TN USBC
73 Lee, Rodney D 196 726 $86.00 Smoky Mountain USBC
73 Stinyard, Demetrius J 233 726 $86.00 Heart of TN USBC
73 KUTCHEY, KIMBERLY J 292 726 $86.00 Chattanooga Area USBC
73 Lockhart, Euel 377 726 $86.00 Savannah USBC
73 Hearing, Zachary (Zach) J 417 726 $86.00 Middle Tennessee Area USBC
73 Ross, James T 437 726 $86.00 Oak Ridge USBC
81 Unterstein, Paul M 205 725 $83.34 Gr Highlands USBC
81 Hunter, Jason M 357 725 $83.33 Middle Tennessee Area USBC
81 Kelley, Thomas L 336 725 $83.33 Tullahoma Area USBC
84 Reagan, James K 205 724 $82.00 Gr HighlandsUSBC
84 Foster, Debra S 403 724 $82.00 Smoky Mountain USBC
Final Prize Listing Mar 22, 2020 04:33 PM Page 6 of 17



86
87
88
88
88
88
92

99
105
106
106
106
106
110
110
110
113
113
115
115
115
115
119
119
119
122
122
124
124
124
124
128
128
130
130
130
130
130

Cranfield, Terry E
Boyd, Mitchell B
Waunderlin, Roger M
Quinn, James G
Hancock, Chelsea L
Schlau, Gregory P
Ditto, Bethany
Mains, CurtisM
Renfro, Carin L
Roop, Sherry G
Ellis, David A
Chapman, Rodney
Trainor, Harold R
Hawley, Austin L
Kirkham, TrinaJ
Bryant, DennisL
Jones, Tim D
JOHNSON, BOB A
White, Jerry L
Westfall, Shannon N
Rader, Paul A
Kincannon, Steven W
Raymond, Bobby
Prince, William C
MADDOX, KELLY M
Smith, Jason M
Bratton, Sam B
Bivens, Brandon J
Mathis, B. Keith
Owens, Jackie A
Cuzzort, Dwayne A
Wilhoit, Crystal L
Wright, Harold D
Sanders, GeneR
Cordero, CharlesM
Hughes, CharlesR
Sartain, Larry D
Russell, Rick K
Monette, Joeseph J
Washington, James P
Porter, Issac D
White, Keith H
Bennett, Bryan
Moody, Janie L
Randolph, Darrell Wayne
Sartain, Barry C
Thompson, Mark
Askegaard, Todd W
Lui, Matthew R

Tennessee State USBC
Final Prize Listing

74th TN State USBC Open Championship

Sorted By Event, Division

27 723
168 722
151 721
288 721
325 721

94 721
228 720
342 720
137 718
241 718
432 718
434 718
182 718
207 717
270 717
226 717
215 717
152 717

1 717
151 716
355 715

94 715
200 715
374 715
214 714
373 714
381 714

17 713

1 713
196 712
311 712

85 712
135 712
212 711
441 711

8 711
255 710

61 710

87 709
233 709
363 709
303 709
246 708
411 708
185 707
255 707
326 707
393 707
273 707

$81.00
$81.00
$79.50
$79.50
$79.50
$79.50
$78.00
$78.00
$76.20
$76.20
$76.20
$76.20
$76.20
$73.34
$73.34
$73.33
$73.33
$73.33
$73.33
$71.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$68.34
$68.33
$68.33
$67.00
$67.00
$65.50
$65.50
$65.50
$65.50
$63.66
$63.67
$63.67
$62.50
$62.50
$61.00
$61.00
$61.00
$61.00
$59.50
$59.50
$57.50
$57.50
$57.50
$57.50
$57.50

Cleveland-Bradley USBC
Athens USBC

Lewisburg USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC
Cleveland-Bradley USBC
Smoky Mountain USBC

Gr Dyersburg USBC

Newport USBC

Kingsport USBC

Smoky Mountain USBC

Oak Ridge USBC

Oak Ridge USBC

Smoky Mountain USBC

Gr Highlands USBC

Middle Tennessee Area USBC
Gr Dyersburg USBC
Cumberland County USBC
Lewisburg USBC

Heart of TN USBC
Lewisburg USBC

Middle Tennessee Area USBC
Smoky Mountain USBC

Heart of TN USBC
Tullahoma Area USBC
Cumberland County USBC
Paris USBC

Gr ColumbiaUSBC
Chattanooga Area USBC
Heart of TN USBC

Smoky Mountain USBC

Gr Highlands USBC

Gr Johnson City AreaUSBC
Kingsport USBC

Middle Tennessee Area USBC
Oak Ridge USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC
Tullahoma Area USBC
Tri-State USBC

Gr Johnson City AreaUSBC
Heart of TN USBC

Middle Tennessee Area USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC
Middle Tennessee Area USBC
Heart of TN USBC

Middle Tennessee Area USBC
Tullahoma Area USBC
Cleveland-Bradley USBC
Middle Tennessee Area USBC
Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC

Final Prize Listing

Mar 22, 2020 04:33 PM
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130
136
136
136
136
140
140
140
143
143
143
146
146
148
148
148
148
152
152
152
155
155
155
155
155
155
161
161
161
161
161
161
167
167
167
170
170
170
173
173
173
173
173
173
179
179
179
179
179

Hubbard, Ross A
Butler, Jeff M
Freeman, Jon W
Winters, Martin E
Grabowski, Michael
RUFF, ARTHUR J
Bellavia, Christine A
McCullough, Chris J
Vaughan, Michael A
King, Eric A
Dietzman, William J
Peters, Ken M
Staley, Deborah L
Mattingly, Eddie D
Davis, Bradley J
Freidt, Nicole A
Ross, TrishalL
Atchley, Larry A
Kidd, Micah L
Mitchdll, Tim
Smith, Yul C

Hatch, Jeffrey C
Hood, CarissaE
Pulley, Benjamin T
Cross, Goldie K
Goode, Lauren
Peterson, Fred E
White, David P
Jones, LakishaN
Bowman, Kenny D
Clark, Rick D
VanDusen, James G
Williams, Will
Brakefield, Mike C
Stickles, Charlie
Kirkham, Kelly D
Betts, Markus (Mookie) L
Theuring, Robert T
WINNINGHAM, MIKE
Thomas, Richard B
Maples, Reece
Bucklew, Eva
Adler, Steven
Henry, Jinnie
Garland, Richard D
Lakins, Robert L
Wade, Jonathan (John) S
Sandberg, Scott A
Marshall, Doug

Tennessee State USBC
Final Prize Listing

74th TN State USBC Open Championship

Sorted By Event, Division

225 707
314 706
417 706
25 706

4 706
217 705
294 705
258 705
138 704
245 704
388 704
211 703
289 703
108 702
214 702
344 702
437 702
280 701
391 701
120 701
358 700
223 700
412 700
442 700
139 700
293 700
103 699
314 699
363 699
305 699
225 699
134 699
138 698
351 698
377 698
270 697
405 697
432 697
218 696
281 696
91 696
85 696
303 696

2 696
79 695
196 695
201 695
397 695
189 695

$57.50
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$53.34
$53.33
$53.33
$51.66
$51.67
$51.67
$50.00
$50.00
$48.50
$48.50
$48.50
$48.50
$46.66
$46.67
$46.67
$44.50
$44.50
$44.50
$44.50
$44.50
$44.50
$41.50
$41.50
$41.50
$41.50
$41.50
$41.50
$39.34
$39.33
$39.33
$37.66
$37.67
$37.67
$35.50
$35.50
$35.50
$35.50
$35.50
$35.50
$32.50
$32.50
$32.50
$32.50
$32.50

Gr Dyersburg USBC
Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
Middle Tennessee Area USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC
Cumberland County USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC
Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
Kingsport USBC

Middle Tennessee Area USBC
Middle Tennessee Area USBC
Heart of TN USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC
Middle Tennessee Area USBC
Cumberland County USBC
Memphis Area USBC

Oak Ridge USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC
Heart of TN USBC

Memphis Area USBC

Gr Dyersburg USBC

Heart of TN USBC

Savannah USBC

Kingsport USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC
Middle Tennessee Area USBC
Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
Middle Tennessee Area USBC
Gr Highlands USBC

Gr Dyersburg USBC
Kingsport USBC

Kingsport USBC

Heart of TN USBC

Savannah USBC

Middle Tennessee Area USBC
Middle Tennessee Area USBC
Oak Ridge USBC

Cumberland County USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC
Smoky Mountain USBC

Gr Johnson City AreaUSBC
Chattanooga Area USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC

Gr Johnson City AreaUSBC
Smoky Mountain USBC

Heart of TN USBC
AthensUSBC

Oak Ridge USBC

Final Prize Listing

Mar 22, 2020 04:33 PM
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179
185
185
185

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Barnes, Kyle J
Brown, Earnie L
Aguon, Chico
Foster, Jeffrey D

Singles, Scratch, Scratch

Place Team name

1 Green, Chad E

2 Wade, Patrick E

3 Pipes, Savyon M

4 Curtis, Mark A

5 Toth, Allen J

6 Bolton, Jeff

7 Hayes, Aaron D

8 Millsaps, Derold

9 Fischer, Jacob E
10 White, Jerry L
11 York, Cavin T
12 Dockery, Dalen T
13 Bivens, Brandon J
14 Hughes, CharlesR
15 Porter, Issac D
15 White, Keith H
17 Berry, Jeff W
17 Raymond, Bobby
19 Butler, Jeff M
19 Winters, Martin E
21 McCullough, Chris J
22 RUFF, ARTHUR J
23 White, David P
23 Scoggins, Jayson D
25 Smith, Dustin L
26 Meath, Mathew W
26 Betts, Markus (Mookie) L
28 Adler, Steven
29 Wade, Jonathan (John) S
29 Barnes, Kyle J
31 Owens, Jackie A
31 Morris, Steve A
33 Garner, Gary D
34 Perry, Spencer A
35 Harris, Richard D
36 Brown, Earnie L
37 Hunter, Jason M
37 Kidd, Micah L
39 Hartley, Thomas M
40 Cuzzort, Dwayne A

Tennessee State USBC
Final Prize Listing

74th TN State USBC Open Championship

Sorted By Event, Division

316 695
217 694
260 694
403 694
$21,418.00

Entry  Score
297 812
438 805
398 793
17 763
93 749
34 746
314 731
2 720
432 719
1 717
217 715
311 714
17 713
8 711
363 709
303 709
115 707
200 707
314 706
25 706
258 705
217 703
314 699
297 699
206 698
365 697
405 697
303 696
201 695
316 695
196 694
347 694
23 692
265 688
317 687
217 686
357 685
391 685
115 681
311 680

$32.50
$30.34
$30.33
$30.33

Prize
$500.00
$300.00
$253.00
$215.00
$185.00
$161.00
$140.00
$125.00
$112.00
$100.00

$92.00

$85.00
$78.00
$72.00
$66.00
$66.00
$59.00
$59.00
$53.00
$53.00
$50.00
$47.00
$44.00
$44.00
$41.00
$38.50
$38.50
$36.00
$33.50
$33.50
$29.00
$29.00
$27.00
$25.00
$23.00
$22.00
$19.00
$19.00
$17.00
$15.00

Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
Cumberland County USBC
Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
Smoky Mountain USBC

From

Chattanooga Area USBC

Oak Ridge USBC

Savannah USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC
Smoky Mountain USBC

Gr Highlands USBC
Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC

Oak Ridge USBC

Heart of TN USBC
Cumberland County USBC

Gr Highlands USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC
Middle Tennessee Area USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC
Kingsport USBC

Heart of TN USBC
Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC
Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
Cumberland County USBC
Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC

Gr Highlands USBC

Gr ColumbiaUSBC

Middle Tennessee Area USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC

Heart of TN USBC
Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
Smoky Mountain USBC
Tullahoma AreaUSBC
Chattanooga Area USBC

Heart of TN USBC
Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
Cumberland County USBC
Middle Tennessee Area USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC
Kingsport USBC

Gr Highlands USBC

Final Prize Listing

Mar 22, 2020 04:33 PM

Page 9 of 17



41
42
43

Total prizes awarded in thisdivision:

Bratton, Sam B
Beason, Tony R
Anderson, Kevin B

Total prizes awarded in this event:

All Events, Handicap, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Pulley, Teddy E
2 Partain, Charlie H
3 Bolton, Jeff
4 Millsaps, Derold
5 Fike, John
5 Barnes, Kyle J
7 Westfall, Shannon N
8 Lannom, Chase A
9 Johnson, Lonnie P
10 Goss, Michagl
11 Berry, Jeff W
12 Scott, David M
13 Duncan, Quontez R
14 Miller, Tommy
15 Fondren, Daniel D
16 Morris, Steve A
16 Adler, Steven
18 Perry, Johnny K
19 Meath, Mathew W
20 Prince, William C
21 Baldwin, Richard A
22 Heater, William T
23 Martin, Bobbi
24 Wade, Patrick E
25 King, Lawrence R
26 Betts, Markus (Mookie) L
27 Mitchell, Tim
28 Mclntire, Ray
29 Sandberg, Scott A
29 Pulley, Benjamin T
31 Fischer, Jacob E
32 Smith, Dustin L
33 Ditto, TinaM
33 Toth, Allen J
35 Monette, Joeseph J
36 Butler, Jeff M
37 Lui, Matthew R

Tennessee State USBC
Final Prize Listing

74th TN State USBC Open Championship

Sorted By Event, Division

381 677
34 676
316 675
$3,440.00
$24,858.00
Entry  Score

442 2,330
204 2,293
34 2,287
2 27278
291 2,275
316 2,275
151 2,252
123 2,233
104 2,223
102 2,221
115 2,216
139 2,215
121 2,214
397 2,208
223 2,206
347 2,204
303 2,204
413 2,201
365 2,198
374 2,194
115 2,192
168 2,189
305 2,188
438 2,185
346 2,183
405 2,182
120 2,180
248 2,179
397 2,176
442 2,176
432 2,175
206 2174
228 2172
93 2172
87 2,168
314 2,167
273 2,166

$13.00
$12.00
$10.00

Prize
$1,000.00
$600.00
$394.00
$263.00
$153.50
$153.50
$94.00
$73.00
$59.00
$51.00
$45.00
$41.00
$39.00
$37.00
$36.00
$35.50
$35.50
$35.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$31.00
$31.00
$31.00
$31.00
$31.00
$30.00

Gr ColumbiaUSBC
Gr Highlands USBC
Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC

From

Savannah USBC

Gr Highlands USBC

Gr Highlands USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC
Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
Lewisburg USBC

Heart of TN USBC

Middle Tennessee Area USBC
Smoky Mountain USBC
Kingsport USBC

Kingsport USBC

Heart of TN USBC
AthensUSBC

Gr Dyersburg USBC
Tullahoma Area USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC

Mc Minnville USBC

Gr ColumbiaUSBC
Tullahoma Area USBC
Kingsport USBC

Athens USBC

Gr Highlands USBC

Oak Ridge USBC

Memphis Area USBC

Middle Tennessee Area USBC
Heart of TN USBC

Middle Tennessee Area USBC
Athens USBC

Savannah USBC

Oak Ridge USBC

Gr Highlands USBC

Gr Dyersburg USBC

Smoky Mountain USBC

Gr Johnson City AreaUSBC
Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC

Final Prize Listing

Mar 22, 2020 04:33 PM
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Tennessee State USBC
Final Prize Listing

74th TN State USBC Open Championship

Sorted By Event, Division

38 Benford, William M 233 2,165 $30.00 Heart of TN USBC
39 Norrod, Dusty L 218 2,162 $30.00 Cumberland County USBC
40 Pipes, Savyon M 398 2,159 $30.00 Savannah USBC
41 Reagan, James K 205 2,155 $30.00 Gr Highlands USBC
42 Knox, Nichelle L 249 2,152 $29.00 Middle Tennessee Area USBC
42 Ware, Jeff A 280 2,152 $29.00 Chattanooga Area USBC
44 Johnson, Royce L 203 2,149 $29.00 Chattanooga AreaUSBC
45 Loyd, Adam J 343 2,145 $29.00 Newport USBC
46 Scoggins, Jayson D 297 2,142 $29.00 Chattanooga Area USBC
47 Gevedon, Guy B 150 2,141 $28.50 Lewisburg USBC
47 Dockery, Dalen T 311 2141 $28.50 Gr Highlands USBC
49 Meath, William K 365 2,139 $28.00 Gr ColumbiaUSBC
50 Grabowski, Denise A 4 2134 $28.00 Chattanooga Area USBC
50 Connell, Jason 6 2134 $28.00 Memphis AreaUSBC
52 Crabtree, Kimberly B 221 2,132 $27.50 Mc Minnville USBC
52 Stinyard, Demetrius J 233 2,132 $27.50 Heart of TN USBC
54 Maxwell, Larry J 135 2,131 $27.00 Kingsport USBC
54 Murray, Donathan M 339 2131 $27.00 Heart of TN USBC
56 Moyers, Mike 367 2,130 $27.00 Newport USBC
56 Bivens, Brandon J 17 2,130 $27.00 ChattanoogaArea USBC
58 Taylor, Clent A 373 2,128 $26.00 ParisUSBC
58 Green, Chad E 297 2,128 $26.00 Chattanooga Area USBC
60 Petrey, TravisL 100 2,127 $26.00 Smoky Mountain USBC
60 Clark, Rick D 225 2,127 $26.00 Gr Dyersburg USBC
62 Butler, Michael D 232 2,125 $26.00 Heart of TN USBC
63 Beason, Tony R 34 2,124 $25.00 Gr Highlands USBC
64 Renfro, Carin L 137 2,123 $25.00 Kingsport USBC
64 Washington, James P 233 2,123 $25.00 Heart of TN USBC
64 MELTON, LEVI C 390 2,123 $25.00 Chattanooga Area USBC
67 Mains, CurtisM 342 2,119 $24.50 Newport USBC
67 Banther, Derek M 371 2,119 $24.50 AthensUSBC
69 Patterson, Phillip L 168 2,118 $24.00 AthensUSBC
69 Marney, Michael R 189 2,118 $24.00 Oak Ridge USBC
71 Harris, Clark A 272 2,117 $24.00 Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
72 Newcomb, Marvin D 376 2,116 $24.00 Heart of TN USBC
73 Green, SheilalL 124 2,115 $23.00 Heart of TN USBC
73 Gann, Brittany D 325 2115 $23.00 Cleveland-Bradley USBC
75 Mitchell, Larry M 427 2,113 $23.00 Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
75 Boxwell, Morgan A 191 2,113 $23.00 Cleveland-Bradley USBC
77 Mueller, Nile H 373 2112 $22.50 ParisUSBC
77 Hearing, Zachary (Zach) J 417 2,112 $22.50 Middle Tennessee Area USBC
79 Curtis, Mark A 17 2111 $22.00 Chattanooga Area USBC
80 Johnson, Tony 342 2,109 $22.00 Newport USBC
81 Rothrauff, Richard W 271 2,107 $22.00 Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
82 Hayes, Aaron D 314 2,106 $22.00 Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
82 Mathis, B. Keith 1 2106 $22.00 Heart of TN USBC
84 Garland, Richard D 79 2,105 $21.00 Gr Johnson City AreaUSBC
84 Hatch, Jeffrey C 223 2,105 $21.00 Gr Dyersburg USBC
84 Theuring, Robert T 432 2,105 $21.00 Oak Ridge USBC
Final Prize Listing Mar 22,2020 04:33 PM Page 11 of 17



87

88

89

90

91

91

91

94

95

95

97

98

99
100
101
102
102
102
105
106
106
108
109
110
110
110
113
114
115
115
117
118
119
119
121
121
123
124
125
125
125
128
129
129
131
131
131
131
131

Glasscock, Gregory A
Harris, Richard D
Thomas, Eric D

Ross, TrishalL
Russell, David
Stockard, Rodrick S
Pierotti, Shane (Beemer) C
Dillon, Gene
Lockhart, Euel

White, Keith H
Murdock, Michael D
Freidt, Nicole A
Scott, Hunter L
Hamilton, Mike
McClellan, James (Robbie) R
Chaffin, Darren J
Stewart, Austin D
Cook, AliciaK
Peterson, Fred E
Mullins, Andrew W
Whaley, Jeffrey D
McCullough, Chris J
Unterstein, Paul M
Strock, Douglas L
Ditto, Bethany
Chapman, Rodney
Davidson, Christopher D
Maxwell, Kenneth W
Crenshaw, Stanley R
Ellis, David A
Sartain, Larry D
Lankford, Robert D
Cobbs, Gay F
Raymond, Bobby
Hartman, Lance A
Hoeldtke, Nicholas W
Gunter, Hayden C
Jones, Tim D
Perryman, Mark
Hood, Jason A
Phillips, Brad F
Reynolds, Beverly N
Hawley, Austin L
Staley, Bob

Carder, John T
Hartley, Thomas M
Wright, Harold D
Hayes, Doug P
Cross, Goldie K

Tennessee State USBC
Final Prize Listing
74th TN State USBC Open Championship
Sorted By Event, Division

104 2,104
317 2,103
257 2,102
437 2,101
256 2,100
257 2,100
345 2,100
364 2,099
377 2,098
303 2,098

81 2,097
344 2,096
442 2,094

79 2,093
115 2,092
149 2,091
369 2,001

45 2,091
103 2,090
301 2,089

33 2,089
258 2,087
205 2,086
119 2,085
228 2,085
434 2,085
306 2,084
334 2,083
226 2,082
432 2,082
255 2,080
371 2,079
124 2,078
200 2,078

86 2,077
422 2,077

90 2,076
215 2,075
177 2,074
412 2,074

19 2074
390 2,073
207 2,072
280 2,072

75 2,071
115 2,071
135 2,071
315 2,071
139 2,071

$21.00
$21.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$19.00
$19.00
$19.00
$19.00
$19.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$17.66
$17.67
$17.67
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$16.00
$16.00
$16.00
$16.00
$16.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$14.50
$14.50
$14.00
$14.00
$14.00
$14.00
$13.00
$13.00
$13.00
$13.00
$12.50
$12.50
$11.80
$11.80
$11.80
$11.80
$11.80

Middle Tennessee Area USBC
Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
Oak Ridge USBC

Tullahoma Area USBC
Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
Memphis Area USBC
Tullahoma AreaUSBC
Savannah USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC

Gr Johnson City AreaUSBC
Memphis Area USBC
Savannah USBC

Gr Johnson City AreaUSBC
Kingsport USBC

Middle Tennessee Area USBC
Middle Tennessee Area USBC
Gr ColumbiaUSBC

Middle Tennessee Area USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC

Gr Highlands USBC
Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
Gr Highlands USBC

Gr Highlands USBC

Gr Dyersburg USBC

Oak Ridge USBC

Gr Highlands USBC

Memphis Area USBC

Gr Dyersburg USBC

Oak Ridge USBC

Tullahoma AreaUSBC
Athens USBC

Heart of TN USBC

Heart of TN USBC

Gr Johnson City AreaUSBC
Gr ColumbiaUSBC
Shelbyville USBC
Cumberland County USBC

Gr ColumbiaUSBC

Heart of TN USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC

Gr Highlands USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC

Gr Johnson City AreaUSBC
Kingsport USBC

Kingsport USBC
Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
Kingsport USBC

Final Prize Listing

Mar 22, 2020 04:33 PM
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Tennessee State USBC
Final Prize Listing
74th TN State USBC Open Championship
Sorted By Event, Division

136 Short, James V 208 2,070 $11.00 Gr Highlands USBC
136 Adams, Robert E 287 2,070 $11.00 Chattanooga Area USBC
136 Parlow, TimF 315 2,070 $11.00 Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
136 Grabowski, Michael 4 2,070 $11.00 Chattanooga Area USBC
140 Gregory, Stan S 301 2,069 $10.00 Chattanooga Area USBC
141 Gilbert, DenaM 213 2,068 $10.00 Middle Tennessee Area USBC
141 Day, Jason H 302 2,068 $10.00 Chattanooga AreaUSBC
143 Wunderlin, Roger M 151 2,066 $10.00 Lewisburg USBC
143 Grissom, Caleb 442 2,066 $10.00 Savannah USBC
145 Ratledge, David C 387 2,065 $9.00 Cleveland-Bradley USBC
145 Huffman, William (Ryan) R 41 2,065 $9.00 Middle Tennessee Area USBC
147 Kincaid, Chase 313 2,064 $9.00 Gr Highlands USBC
147 Hardesty, Brad E 340 2,064 $9.00 Memphis AreaUSBC
149 Babb, Jeffery W 139 2,063 $8.25 Kingsport USBC
149 McGinty, Gary T 150 2,063 $8.25 Lewisburg USBC
149 Bryant, Patrick L 226 2,063 $8.25 Gr Dyersburg USBC
149 Long, YolandaC 274 2,063 $8.25 Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
153 Denby, David C 123 2,062 $8.00 Heart of TN USBC
154 Gayles, Anthony C 54 2,061 $8.00 Heart of TN USBC
154 Wolcott, James (Jimmy) E 17 2,061 $8.00 ChattanoogaArea USBC
156 Irion, Jack E 267 2,060 $7.00 Heart of TN USBC
157 Pollitt, Doug 188 2,057 $7.00 Oak Ridge USBC
157 York, Cavin T 217 2,057 $7.00 Cumberland County USBC
157 Mullins, Marc 434 2,057 $7.00 Oak Ridge USBC
157 Jones, Philander (PJ) N 37 2,057 $7.00 Middle Tennessee Area USBC
161 YORK, KIRBY | 217 2,056 $6.00 Cumberland County USBC
161 Rood, Matthew S 240 2,056 $6.00 Smoky Mountain USBC
161 Wynne, Thomas D 317 2,056 $6.00 Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
164 French, Michael 96 2,055 $6.00 Smoky Mountain USBC
164 Tate, Rachel 239 2,055 $6.00 Smoky Mountain USBC
166 Tate, Lindsey K 421 2,054 $5.00 Gr ColumbiaUSBC
167 Sparks, Lavory 87 2,053 $5.00 Gr Johnson City AreaUSBC
167 Teague, Jim 206 2,053 $5.00 Gr Highlands USBC
167 Muchmore, Don L 230 2,053 $5.00 Middle Tennessee Area USBC
167 Phillip, Robert L 341 2,053 $5.00 Shelbyville USBC
167 Matthews, Braden T 343 2,053 $5.00 Newport USBC
167 Dillon, Gene F 364 2,053 $5.00 TullahomaAreaUSBC
167 Headlee, Brandon W 291 2,053 $5.00 Chattanooga Area USBC
Total prizes awarded in this division: $6,091.00

All Events, Scratch, Scratch

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Barnes, Kyle J 316 2,275 $350.00 Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
2 Adler, Steven 303 2,204 $200.00 Chattanooga Area USBC
3 Goss, Michagl 102 2,197 $142.00 Smoky Mountain USBC
4 Millsaps, Derold 2 2191 $104.00 Chattanooga Area USBC
5 Betts, Markus (Mookie) L 405 2,182 $79.00 Middle Tennessee Area USBC
6 Wade, Patrick E 438 2,179 $62.00 Oak Ridge USBC

Final Prize Listing Mar 22,2020 04:33 PM Page 13 of 17



Tennessee State USBC
Final Prize Listing
74th TN State USBC Open Championship
Sorted By Event, Division

7 Toth, Allen J 93 2172 $50.00 Smoky Mountain USBC
8 Butler, Jeff M 314 2,167 $40.50 Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
8 Bolton, Jeff 34 2,167 $40.50 Gr Highlands USBC
10 Pipes, Savyon M 398 2,135 $34.00 Savannah USBC
11 Connell, Jason 6 2134 $31.00 Memphis AreaUSBC
12 Bivens, Brandon J 17 2,130 $29.00 Chattanooga Area USBC
13 Green, Chad E 297 2,122 $29.00 Chattanooga AreaUSBC
14 Fischer, Jacob E 432 2,121 $27.00 Oak Ridge USBC
15 Harris, Clark A 272 2,117 $26.00 Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
16 Pulley, Teddy E 442 2,114 $26.00 Savannah USBC
17 Curtis, Mark A 17 2111 $24.00 Chattanooga Area USBC
18 Morris, Walter E 51 2,106 $23.00 Heart of TN USBC
18 Hayes, Aaron D 314 2,106 $23.00 Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
20 Harris, Richard D 317 2,103 $22.00 Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
21 White, Keith H 303 2,098 $21.00 Chattanooga Area USBC
22 Johnson, Royce L 293 2,095 $21.00 ChattanoogaArea USBC
23 McClellan, James (Robbie) R 115 2,092 $20.00 Kingsport USBC
24 Chaffin, Darren J 149 2,091 $20.00 Middle Tennessee Area USBC
25 McCullough, Chris J 258 2,087 $19.00 Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
26 Smith, Dustin L 206 2,078 $18.00 Gr Highlands USBC
26 Dockery, Dalen T 311 2,078 $18.00 Gr Highlands USBC
28 Beason, Tony R 34 2,076 $17.00 Gr Highlands USBC
29 Hayes, Doug P 315 2,071 $16.00 Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
30 Gregory, Stan S 301 2,069 $16.00 Chattanooga Area USBC
31 Maxwell, Kenneth W 334 2,068 $14.50 Memphis AreaUSBC
31 Day, Jason H 302 2,068 $14.50 Chattanooga Area USBC
33 Baldwin, Richard A 115 2,063 $14.00 Kingsport USBC
34 Wolcott, James (Jimmy) E 17 2,061 $13.00 ChattanoogaArea USBC
35 Jones, Philander (PJ) N 37 2,057 $13.00 Middle Tennessee Area USBC
36 Wynne, Thomas D 317 2,056 $12.00 Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
37 Raymond, Bobby 200 2,054 $11.00 Heart of TN USBC
38 Shests, Nick 76 2,042 $10.50 Gr Johnson City AreaUSBC
38 Richardson, Daniel (Danny) A 200 2,042 $10.50 Heart of TN USBC
40 Heron, Christopher L 314 2,039 $9.00 Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
41 Dills, Freddie 102 2,033 $9.00 Smoky Mountain USBC
42 Kabbes, John M 268 2,029 $8.00 Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
Benedict, Kenneth (Ken) M 405 2,027 $8.00 Middle Tennessee Area USBC
44 Berry, Jeff W 115 2,024 $7.00 Kingsport USBC
Smithee, Troy 93 2,020 $6.00 Smoky Mountain USBC
46 Harless, Josh 197 2,019 $6.00 Smoky Mountain USBC
47 White, David P 314 2,018 $5.00 Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,719.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $7,810.00

Senior All Events, Handicap, Handicapped
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Tennessee State USBC
Final Prize Listing

74th TN State USBC Open Championship

Sorted By Event, Division

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Bolton, Jeff 34 2,287 $250.00 Gr Highlands USBC
2 Millsaps, Derold 2 2278 $150.00 Chattanooga Area USBC
3 Johnson, Lonnie P 104 2,223 $102.00 Middle Tennessee Area USBC
4 Goss, Michael 102 2,221 $77.00 Smoky Mountain USBC
5 Berry, Jeff W 115 2,216 $64.00 Kingsport USBC
6 Miller, Tommy 397 2,208 $56.00 AthensUSBC
7 Heater, William T 168 2,189 $52.00 AthensUSBC
8 King, Lawrence R 346 2,183 $49.00 MemphisAreaUSBC
9 Mitchell, Tim 120 2,180 $47.00 Heart of TN USBC
10 Sandberg, Scott A 397 2,176 $46.00 AthensUSBC
11 Gevedon, Guy B 150 2,141 $45.00 Lewisburg USBC
12 Grabowski, Denise A 4 2134 $44.00 ChattanoogaArea USBC
13 Maxwell, Larry J 135 2,131 $43.00 Kingsport USBC
14 Moyers, Mike 367 2,130 $42.00 Newport USBC
15 Clark, Rick D 225 2,127 $41.00 Gr Dyersburg USBC
16 Patterson, Phillip L 168 2,118 $39.00 AthensUSBC
16 Jones, Damon K 184 2,118 $39.00 Middle Tennessee Area USBC
16 Marney, Michael R 189 2,118 $39.00 Oak Ridge USBC
19 Harris, Clark A 272 2,117 $38.00 Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
20 Green, SheilalL 124 2,115 $37.00 Heart of TN USBC
21 Rothrauff, Richard W 271 2,107 $36.00 Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
22 Hatch, Jeffrey C 223 2,105 $35.00 Gr Dyersburg USBC
23 Glasscock, Gregory A 104 2,104 $34.00 Middle Tennessee Area USBC
24 Dillon, Gene 364 2,099 $33.00 TullahomaAreaUSBC
25 Maxwell, Kenneth W 334 2,083 $32.00 MemphisAreaUSBC
26 Crenshaw, Stanley R 226 2,082 $30.50 Gr Dyersburg USBC
26 Ellis, David A 432 2,082 $30.50 Oak Ridge USBC
28 Sartain, Larry D 255 2,080 $30.00 TullahomaAreaUSBC
29 Cobbs, Gay F 124 2,078 $29.00 Heart of TN USBC
30 Jones, Tim D 215 2,075 $28.00 Cumberland County USBC
31 Perryman, Mark 177 2,074 $27.00 Gr ColumbiaUSBC
32 Staley, Bob 280 2,072 $26.00 Chattanooga Area USBC
33 Wright, Harold D 135 2,071 $24.00 Kingsport USBC
33 Hayes, Doug P 315 2,071 $24.00 Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
33 Cross, Goldie K 139 2,071 $24.00 Kingsport USBC
36 Grabowski, Michael 4 2,070 $23.00 ChattanoogaArea USBC
37 Wunderlin, Roger M 151 2,066 $22.00 Lewisburg USBC
38 Moore, Michael E 396 2,065 $21.00 Middle Tennessee Area USBC
39 McGinty, Gary T 150 2,063 $19.50 Lewisburg USBC
39 Long, YolandaC 274 2,063 $19.50 Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
41 Denby, David C 123 2,062 $18.00 Heart of TN USBC
42 Gayles, Anthony C 54 2,061 $17.00 Heart of TN USBC
43 Pollitt, Doug 188 2,057 $16.00 Oak Ridge USBC
44 Muchmore, Don L 230 2,053 $15.00 Middle Tennessee Area USBC
44 Phillip, Robert L 341 2,053 $15.00 ShelbyvilleUSBC
44 Dillon, Gene F 364 2,053 $15.00 TullahomaAreaUSBC
47 Owens, Jackie A 196 2,052 $12.50 Smoky Mountain USBC
47 Evans, Larry C 283 2,052 $12.50 ChattanoogaArea USBC
Final Prize Listing Mar 22,2020 04:33 PM Page 15 of 17



49
50
51
52
52
52
55
56

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Senior Singles, Handicap, Handicapped

JOHNSON, BOB A
Bucklew, Robert G
Crum, Vince T
Boyd, Mitchell B
Floyd, Jeri B
Williams, Sly J
Jennings, Kennith
Kirkham, TrinaJ

Place Team name
1 Grabowski, Denise A
1 Bolton, Jeff
3 Berry, Jeff W
4 Long, YolandaC
5 Morris, Brenda J
6 Marney, Michael R
7 Denby, David C
8 Millsaps, Derold
9 Cheatham, Pamela G
10 Evans, Larry C
11 Floyd, Jeri B
12 Heater, William T
13 Sherrod, Bobby
14 Patterson, Larry
15 Maxwell, Larry J
16 Warren, Tim
17 Nicholson, Lewis T
17 King, Lawrence R
19 Kogelis, Susan P
19 Crum, Vince T
21 Green, SheilalL
22 Kelley, Thomas L
23 Boyd, Mitchell B
24 Wunderlin, Roger M
24 Quinn, James G
26 Ellis, David A
27 JOHNSON, BOB A
27 Jones, Tim D
27 Bryant, Dennis L
27 Kirkham, Trina J
27 White, Jerry L
32 Wright, Harold D

Tennessee State USBC
Final Prize Listing
74th TN State USBC Open Championship
Sorted By Event, Division

152 2,051
85 2,048
390 2,047
168 2,046
239 2,046
292 2,046
135 2,045
270 2,044
$2,034.00
$2,034.00

Entry Score
4 786
34 786
115 771
274 758
159 756
189 755
123 752
2 749
179 742
283 741
239 740
168 738
59 734
168 733
135 731
88 730
178 729
346 729
270 727
390 727
124 726
336 725
168 722
151 721
288 721
432 718
152 717
215 717
226 717
270 717
1 717
135 712

$11.00
$10.00
$9.00
$8.00
$8.00
$8.00
$6.00
$5.00

Prize
$362.50
$362.50
$228.00
$192.00
$165.00
$144.00
$129.00
$117.00
$109.00
$102.00

$96.00

$91.00
$87.00
$83.00
$80.00
$77.00
$74.50
$74.50
$70.00
$70.00
$67.00
$64.00
$62.00
$60.00
$60.00
$57.00
$51.00
$51.00
$51.00
$51.00
$51.00
$44.00

Lewisburg USBC

Gr Johnson City AreaUSBC
Chattanooga Area USBC
Athens USBC

Smoky Mountain USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC
Kingsport USBC

Middle Tennessee Area USBC

From

Chattanooga Area USBC

Gr Highlands USBC
Kingsport USBC
Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
Heart of TN USBC

Oak Ridge USBC

Heart of TN USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC

Gr ColumbiaUSBC
Chattanooga Area USBC
Smoky Mountain USBC
Athens USBC

Middle Tennessee Area USBC
Athens USBC

Kingsport USBC

Tullahoma Area USBC

Gr ColumbiaUSBC

Memphis Area USBC

Middle Tennessee Area USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC
Heart of TN USBC
Tullahoma AreaUSBC
Athens USBC

Lewisburg USBC
Chattanooga Area USBC

Oak Ridge USBC

Lewisburg USBC
Cumberland County USBC

Gr Dyersburg USBC

Middle Tennessee Area USBC
Heart of TN USBC

Kingsport USBC

Final Prize Listing

Mar 22, 2020 04:33 PM
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Tennessee State USBC
Final Prize Listing
74th TN State USBC Open Championship
Sorted By Event, Division

32 Owens, Jackie A 196 712 $44.00 Smoky Mountain USBC
32 Cuzzort, Dwayne A 311 712 $44.00 Gr Highlands USBC
35 Sanders, Gene R 212 711 $40.00 Middle Tennessee Area USBC
36 Sartain, Larry D 255 710 $37.00 TullahomaAreaUSBC
36 Russell, Rick K 61 710 $37.00 Tri-State USBC
38 Grabowski, Michael 4 706 $34.00 Chattanooga Area USBC
39 Vaughan, Michael A 138 704 $31.50 Kingsport USBC
39 Dietzman, William J 388 704 $31.50 Middle Tennessee Area USBC
41 Peters, Ken M 211 703 $28.00 Heart of TN USBC
41 Staley, Deborah L 289 703 $28.00 Chattanooga Area USBC
43 Mitchell, Tim 120 701 $25.00 Heart of TN USBC
a4 Hatch, Jeffrey C 223 700 $22.00 Gr Dyersburg USBC
44 Cross, Goldie K 139 700 $22.00 Kingsport USBC
46 VanDusen, James G 134 699 $17.34 Kingsport USBC
46 Clark, Rick D 225 699 $17.33 Gr Dyersburg USBC
46 White, David P 314 699 $17.33 Clarksville-Ft Campbell USBC
49 Kirkham, Kelly D 270 697 $14.00 Middle Tennessee Area USBC
50 Bucklew, Eva 85 696 $10.66 Gr Johnson City Area USBC
50 Maples, Reece 91 696 $10.67 Smoky Mountain USBC
50 WINNINGHAM, MIKE 218 696 $10.67 Cumberland County USBC

Total prizes awarded in this division: $3,905.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: $3,905.00

Tota prizes awarded in this tournament: $98,115.00
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